In order to receive reimbursement, the employee must submit documentation of

achieving a passing grade of “C” or better and a receipt for the cost of the course.

20

14.3.5. Requests shall be considered on a first come, first served basis. The City shall not
be obligated to expend more than the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars

($2,500.00) in total in any year of this Contract for this program.

14.4. Employees are encouraged to participate in training related to their current job

duties. Employees may submit a request to attend such training to their supervisors.

Any employee who takes three (3) approved courses in a contract year shall receive